Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking
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Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex Assault, Aggravated Assault, and Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by victim. Robbery, Carjacking,

Daily Overview Crime Report

Thursday, July 31, 2025

Prior Day Prior 7 Days 2025 YTD
1 8 106
2 6 271

30 233 5,290
5 27 545
7 69 2,363

37 287 8,307
6 139 3,889

38 274 6,212

50 495 14,559

88 769 20,771
1 18 269
0 2 43

Eastside Precincts

Prior Day Prior 7 Days 2025 YTD
1 4 44
2 3 125
7 87 2,192
1 14 249
2 30 974
18 134 4,072
2 49 1,856
11 112 2,672
22 213 6,902
33 325 9,574
0 3 107
0 1 15

Westside Precincts

Prior Day Prior 7 Days 2025YTD
0 4 62
0 3 146
23 146 3,098
4 13 296
5 39 1,389
19 153 4,234
4 90 2,033
28 170 3,646
28 282 7,656
56 452 11,302
1 15 162
0 1 28

2024 YTD

126
345
5,590
618
2,566
8,385
4,795

6,679
15,746

22,425

389
61

2024 YTD

61
142
2,410
294
1,133
4,281
2,312

2,972
7,726

10,698

183
28

2024 YTD

65
202
3,178
324
1,433
4,101
2,481

3,830
8,015

11,845

206
33

Change

-17
-17
-218

-159
-209
-456

-300
-824

1,124

-76
AlSS
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Chief Todd A. Bettison

% Change

-15.9%
-21.4%
-5.4%
-11.8%
-7.9%
-0.9%
-18.9 %

-7.0%
-7.5%
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-7.4%

-30.8%
-29.5%
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Arnold Williams, D.C.

% Change

-27.9%
-12.0%
-9.0%
-15.3%
-14.0%
-4.9 %
-19.7 %

-10.1%
-10.7 %

44 4444444

-10.5%

-41.5%
-46.4 %

44 4«

Jacqueline Prichett, D.C.

% Change

-4.6 %
-27.7 %
-2.5%
-8.6 %
-3.1%
3.2%
-18.1%

-4.8 %
-4.5%

44 4> 44444

-4.6 %

-21.4%
-15.2%

44 4«

Burglary, and

Larceny are counted by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is counted by vehicle. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used for strategic planning and
crime analysis and is subject to change. RMS data refreshed at 7/31/2025 6:47:29 AM.



Daily Precinct Crime Report

Thursday, July 31, 2025

Chief Todd A. Bettison

Criminal Homicide Sex Assault Aggravated Assault

Fg:;" 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change PD":;" 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change F;;‘;" 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change
2nd Pct 0 17 -52.9% v 0 29 40 -27.5% v 8 590 565 4.4 % A
3rd Pct 0 8 -75.0% v 1 23 34 -32.4% v 0 336 357 -5.9% v
4th Pct 0 9 -55.6 % v 0 11 13 -15.4% v 0 218 269 -19.0% v
5th Pct 0 12 5 140.0 % A 0 18 20 -10.0 % v 3 371 421 -11.9% v
6th Pct 0 5 0.0% 0 27 21 28.6 % A 2 576 618 -6.8% v
7th Pct 0 3 9 -66.7 % v 0 20 11 81.8% A 0 275 288 -4.5% v
8th Pct 0 20 13 53.8% A 0 20 48 -58.3% v 6 691 782 -11.6% v
9th Pct 1 18 26 -30.8% v 0 42 46 -8.7 % v 3 749 843 -11.2% v
10th Pct 0 11 10 10.0% A 0 34 39 -12.8% v 4 493 446 10.5% A
11th Pct 0 9 13 -30.8 % v 1 22 31 -29.0 % v 1 461 501 -8.0 % v
12th Pct 0 14 11 27.3% A 0 25 41 -39.0% v 3 530 498 6.4 % A

Non-Fatal Shooting Robbery Carjacking

PD";‘;" 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change F;iac;r 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change Fg:;“ 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change
2nd Pct 0 34 54 -37.0% v 1 50 51 -2.0% v 0 3 9 -66.7 % v
3rd Pct 0 15 20 -25.0% v 0 52 83 -37.3% v 0 3 1 200.0% A
4th Pct 0 12 16 -25.0% v 1 27 32 -15.6 % v 0 3 3 0.0%
5th Pct 0 17 20 -15.0% v 1 44 33 33.3% A 0 4 4 0.0%
6th Pct 0 29 27 7.4 % A 0 41 63 -34.9% v 0 6 6 0.0%
7th Pct 0 17 23 -26.1% v 0 28 37 -24.3% v 0 1 2 -50.0 % v
8th Pct 0 36 56 -35.7% v 2 70 77 -9.1% v 0 5 5 0.0%
9th Pct 0 35 91 -61.5% v 0 79 83 -4.8% v 0 4 19 -78.9 % v
10th Pct 0 23 25 -8.0% v 0 49 46 6.5% A 0 6 2 200.0% A
11th Pct 0 23 29 -20.7 % v 0 46 58 -20.7 % v 0 3 50.0% A
12th Pct 1 28 28 0.0% 0 59 55 7.3% A 0 5 -37.5% v

Burglary Larceny Motor Vehicle Theft

PE')':;" 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change Fl;":)’," 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change FE';:;" 2025YTD  2024YTD % Change
2nd Pct 1 245 277 -11.6% v 4 755 716 54% A 0 300 332 -9.6 % v
3rd Pct 1 138 188 -26.6 % v 4 1,512 1,565 -3.4% v 0 394 454 -13.2% v
4th Pct 0 83 102 -18.6% v 1 440 497 -11.5% v 0 186 214 -13.1% v
5th Pct 0 173 202 -14.4 % v 2 609 645 -5.6% v 1 358 446 -19.7 % v
6th Pct 0 281 228 23.2% A 1 566 508 11.4% A 1 348 390 -10.8% v
7th Pct 1 89 151 -41.1% v 4 649 753 -13.8% v 0 327 473 -30.9% v
8th Pct 3 300 324 -7.4% v 3 780 836 -6.7 % v 3 482 598 -19.4 % v
9th Pct 0 398 354 12.4% A 2 705 695 1.4% A 0 551 581 -5.2% v
10th Pct 0 208 241 -13.7% v 4 638 594 7.4% A 0 252 365 -31.0% v
11th Pct 0 176 238 -26.1% v 6 597 623 -4.2 % v 1 226 358 -36.9 % v
12th Pct 1 272 261 4.2% A 6 1,055 950 11.1% A 0 465 582 -20.1% v

Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex Assault, Aggravated Assault, and Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by victim. Robbery, Carjacking, Burglary, and
Larceny are counted by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is counted by vehicle. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used for strategic planning and
crime analysis and is subject to change. RMS data refreshed at 7/31/2025 6:47:29 AM.



Daily Response Time Report

Thursday, July 31, 2025

Priority One Response Time Chief Todd A. Bettison
Period Calls Serviced Priority 1 Priority Other Intake Time Queue Time Travel Time Total Response Time
Wed 07/30/2025 959 318 641 1:07 2:38 7:20 11:07
Prior Week 7,017 2,321 4,696 1:04 3:09 7:15 11:29

Priority One Break Down

Prior Day Prior Week

Calls Serviced by Total Runs Under Runs 7:00 Runs 15:00 Runs 30:00 Runs Under Runs 7:00 Runs 15:00 Runs 30:00
Response Time 7:00 to 14:59 to 29:59 and over 7:00 to 14:59 to 29:59 and over
Citywide 90 163 58 7 680 1,143 435 63
Precinct # CaI_Is Infcake QL_leue Tr.avel Total R_esponse CaI_Is In!‘.ake Ql._leue Tr_avel Total R_esponse

Serviced Time Time Time Time Serviced Time Time Time Time
2nd Pct 33 1:16 321 11:18 15:56 235 1:03 3:05 8:00 12:09
3rd Pct 26 0:59 1:35 6:29 9:03 183 1:04 2:23 5:54 9:22
4th Pct 9 0:59 2:46 8:53 12:39 80 0:58 2:06 6:44 9:49
5th Pct 15 0:56 3:16 6:08 10:21 168 1:07 3:55 7:05 12:09
6th Pct 30 1:09 2:06 6:02 9:19 228 1:03 2:34 6:46 10:24
7th Pct 17 1:29 2:50 7:03 11:24 161 0:59 5:59 7:44 14:43
8th Pct 48 1:03 2:10 7:54 11:08 327 1:04 2:33 7:28 11:06
9th Pct 52 0:58 3:27 6:30 10:57 320 1:04 3:27 7:18 11:50
10th Pct 38 0:59 2:46 6:28 10:13 202 1:05 2:58 6:19 10:24
11th Pct 17 1:55 2:19 7:10 11:25 153 1:01 3:21 6:48 11:12
12th Pct 33 1:05 2:15 7:05 10:26 262 1:09 2:41 8:33 12:25

Priority Two Response Time
Period Calls Serviced Priority 2 Priority-Other Intake Time Queue Time Travel Time Total Response Time
Wed 07/30/2025 959 274 685 1:29 25:20 9:09 35:59
Prior Week 7,017 2,094 4,923 1:27 31:17 8:54 41:39
Priority Two Break Down
Prior Day Prior Week

Precinct # Cal_ls Infcake QL_leue Tr_avel Total R_esponse CaI_Is In_take Qlfeue Tr_avel Total R_esponse

Serviced Time Time Time Time Serviced Time Time Time Time
2nd Pct 29 1:14 34:58 7:55 44:09 165 1:21 36:14 10:02 47:39
3rd Pct 35 1:23 7:46 9:04 18:14 228 1:26 14:39 8:05 24:10
4th Pct 7 1:49 20:59 3:01 25:49 125 1:25 24:08 8:15 33:49
5th Pct 25 1:24 23:16 11:28 36:09 150 1:26 33:16 8:26 43:10
6th Pct 27 1:43 30:57 7:30 40:11 194 1:30 56:41 9:29 67:41
7th Pct 21 1:21 14:35 6:03 21:59 142 1:32 18:03 8:15 27:51
8th Pct 29 1:27 52:39 9:19 63:27 245 1:27 37:51 10:10 49:29
9th Pct 23 1:28 36:53 6:00 44:22 231 1:19 34:21 8:39 44:19
10th Pct 23 1:50 16:28 18:55 37:14 189 1:29 25:43 9:25 36:37
11th Pct 21 1:41 29:07 8:27 39:16 189 1:35 27:39 9:07 38:22
12th Pct 30 1:18 7:33 9:09 18:01 229 1:24 31:03 7:42 40:10

CAD data refreshed at: 7/31/2025 6:47:12 AM

NOTES: Calls serviced include 911 calls and telephone reports. Duplicate calls are included in the count of calls serviced but are excluded from
response time calculations. Response time averages are displayed in minutes and seconds (mm:ss). This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used on
an ongoing basis for strategic planning and crime analysis and is subject to change.



